
Sl. 
N
o.

Cat
eg
ory

Particulars of 
Stakeholders

 Claim 
submitted Rs. 

 Claim 
accepted Rs. 

Secured / 
Unsecured

Proofs admitted in 
part / rejected in part 
/ wholly rejected

 % of 
Liquida
tion 
value 

Stakeholder 
Committee 
member

D FC- unsecured
1 Dr.Kiran 8,83,500         8,83,500         Unsecured admitted in full yes

2 Chetan Kumar P. 41,43,750       41,43,750       Unsecured admitted in full yes

3
Vijayakumar 
Lakhashetty 46,12,485       38,88,795       Unsecured Admitted in part

4 Thirumaleeswari 31,72,000       20,67,188       Unsecured Admitted in part
5 Madhu Saikumar 8,00,000         7,59,375         Unsecured Admitted in part
6 K.S.Prabha 16,50,000       16,50,000       Unsecured Admitted in full

7
K.S.Prabha 
(Siddappa) 33,00,000       33,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

8 Seema.G.B 16,03,750       10,53,750       Unsecured Admitted in part
9 K.Lakshman 86,00,000       60,75,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

10
Avenue Super Chits 
Private Ltd. 4,62,346         -                  Unsecured

11 Latha. P 23,77,082       20,71,875       Unsecured Admitted in part

12

Concept City 
Developers / 
Rajshekar 8,12,96,578    2,20,50,000    Unsecured Admitted in part

13 M.James 76,86,680       40,95,000       Unsecured Admitted in part
14 Basavarajaiah D 18,46,875       18,46,875       Unsecured Admitted in full
15 Kumar.N.P. 13,81,250       13,81,250       Unsecured Admitted in full

16

Universal Credit 
Souhardha 
Sahakari Niyamit 31,36,592       24,59,667       Unsecured Admitted in part

17

Universal Credit 
Souhardha 
Sahakari Niyamit 13,50,693       -                  Unsecured rejected 

18 C.K.Umesh 17,95,625       17,95,625       Unsecured Admitted in full
19 H.Nanda 34,53,125       34,53,125       Unsecured Admitted in full

20 Krishtayya Shetty P 22,40,625       22,40,625       Unsecured Admitted in full
21 Dhanalakshmi K 22,40,625       22,40,625       Unsecured Admitted in full
22 K.S.Vijith 7,72,000         7,72,000         Unsecured Admitted in full

23
K.Srinivas & Sons 
HUF 49,37,500       17,50,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

24 K.Srinivas 24,99,000       15,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part
25 Arati K.Srinivas 5,00,000         2,50,000         Unsecured Admitted in part
26 K.P.VijayaLakshmi 8,75,000         8,75,000         Unsecured Admitted in full
27 M.C.Shivaprasad 1,03,52,735    45,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part
28 C.Shuvamurthy 32,34,809       4,32,114         Unsecured Admitted in part
29 Pooja Shivamurthy 19,68,931       10,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

30
S.Rashmi 
Shivamurthy 20,42,834       10,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

31 S.Somashekar 31,16,957       17,50,000       Unsecured Admitted in part
32 Soshan Soma 47,71,156       25,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

33 Shoba Somashekar 13,14,558       7,50,000         Unsecured Admitted in part
34 Dr.C.Jayanna 2,16,29,952    1,33,00,000    Unsecured Admitted in part
35 Veeresh Murthy 38,90,933       20,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part
36 C.P.Prabhuswamy 53,40,125       27,50,000       Unsecured Admitted in part
37 Nivedita 14,02,954       7,00,000         Unsecured Admitted in part

38
R.Mahalingappa 
HUF 40,16,705       22,50,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

39 R.Mahalingappa 45,04,860       25,00,000       Unsecured Admitted in part

Total unsecured FC 21,52,04,590  10,80,35,139  1,860 
Average- Net 
Realisable value as 
per Valuation 
report 58,08,677       

M/s Panacea Hospital sPvt. Ltd.
List of Stakeholders u/R 31 of the Liquidation Regulations updated as on 23/08/2022

LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS UPDATED BASED ON IBBI REGULATION TO CONSIDER THE PREVIOUS CLAIMS SUBMITTED DURING CIRP


